MEETING OF THZ COMMISSIONERS OF THE CITY OF SAN ANTONIO:
THURSDAY, MARCH 5TH, A. D. 1936, 10:00 A. M.

| PRESENT: Honorable C. K. Quin, Mayor, presiding, and Commissioners, Bushick, Rubiola, Steffler,
| Wright,.

On motion, of Commigsioner Wright, duly seconded and carried, the reading of the Minutes of the
meeting of February 27th, was dispensed with and ordered approved.

-=-=MEMORTATS AND PETITIONS=-=-

[Bids to furnish the City with Cement, were opened and read and referred to the City Purchasing

lAgent for tabulation.

—— -
i
o

Bids to furnish the Police and Fiie Departments, with uniforms were opened.and referred to the
City Purchasing Agent and the Commissioner of Fire and Police for tabulation and report.

On motion, duly seconded and carried, the following petitions, were read and referred 0 the
Commissioner of Fire and Police.

Geo. L. Bragg Neon Sign Co., for pemit to erect Electfic Sign at 209 N, Flores Street.

Geo. L. Bragg Neon Sign Co., fqr permit to ereet Electrie Sﬁgn»at 819% Frédericksburgchad.
Geo. L. Bragg Neon Sign Co., for pemit to erect Electric Sign at 815 W, Léursl St.

Bl Fenix, for permit to install gas equipment 307 S. SantavRosa Ave.

“ General Neon Adv. Co., for permit to erect Electric Sign 123 E. Travis Street;

Modern Neon Corp., for permit to erect Electric Sign 1524 Grayson Street.

Neon Signs & Service Ine., for permit to erect Electric Sign 1507%“W. Cormerce St.

ANeOn Signs'& Service Inc., for pemit to erect Electric Sign 728 Iowa St.

Neon Signs & Service Inc., for permmit to erect Electric Sign 607'N. B, Hoyy'ls 8E,

Neon Signs & Sigy@ce Ine., for permit to erecti Elentric Sign 322 Produce Row.‘

Neon Signs & Service Inc., for permmit to erect Electric Sign 501 Main Ave.

:ﬁexas Neon Sign Co., for pemmit to erect Electrie Sign 1224 Navarro St.

ITexas Teon Sign Co., to erect Electric Sign 121 Broadway.
The Packer Corp., of Texas, for permit to erect (3) poster panels Cor. Lexington & Quincey Sts.

On motion, duly seconded and carried, the following petition, was read and referred to the
Commissioner'of'streets & Public Imptse | v .
H; P.'Streét,’with reference to Sanitary Sewer C. B. 5368.
Commissioner Bushieck, introduced the following ordinance, which was read and passed and approved
by the following vote on roll call, to-wit; Ayes, Quin, Bushicl, Rubiola, Steffler, Wright.‘

AN ORDINANC®. ., -, “
ACCEPTING AND APPROVING THE SECURITIES PLEDGED BY TEE ALAMG NATIONAL BANK OF SAN AKTONIO, TEXAS,
TO SECURE THE CITY FUNDS DEPOSITED AND TC BE DEPOSITED IN SAID BANK BY THE CIT¥ DURING THE FISCAJ

YEAR 1935, AND DIRECTING THE DEPOSITING OF SAID SECURITIES FOR SAFE-KEEPING, AND RELEASING THE

[
L

2 B AS CITY DEPOSITORY.

\




e

|

ANTONIO, AND LEVYING A TAX TO PAY THE INTEREST ON THE BONDED DEBT OF SAID CITY, AND TO CREATE A

by the following vote on roll call, to-wit; Ayes, Quin, Bushiock, Rubiola,'steffler, Wright.

LEVYING SPECIAL TAXES FOR THE PAYMENT OF INTEREST ON AND TO CREATE A SINKING FUND FOR THE ULTIMA?E |

ENDING MAY 31, 1936.

(For full text of this ordinance see Ordinance Book "H", page 483 ) e
, ' 3 |

Commissioner Bushiek, introduced the following Qrdinanee, Which was read and passed and approved,
by the following vote on roll call, to-wit; Ayes, Quin, Buéhick, Rubiola, Steffler, Wright.

Wi ATl ORDINANCE | |
LEVYING AN ADVALOREM AND OCCUPATION TAX FOR THE SUPPORT OF THE CITX GOVERNMENT OF THE CITY OF SAMCT?

BINKING FUND THEREOF, AND A SPECIAL TAX FOR THE SUPPORT OF THE CARNEGIE LIBRARY IN SAID CITY, ALL
SAID TAXEs‘BEING LEVIED FOR THE FISCAL YEAR BEGINNING JUNE 1, 1935 AED ENDING MAY 31, 1936.
| (For full text of this ordinance see Ordinance Book "H", page 484 ).

e

jommissi oner Bushick, introduced the following ordinance, which was read and passed and approved,
ANl ORDINANCE

PAYMENT OF CERTAIN ISSUES OF BONDS, ISSUED ON THE CREDIT OF IMPROVEMENT DISTRICTS No. 2, 4, 7, 8,
10, 12, 14, IN THE CITY OF SAN ANTONIO, TEXAS, FOR THE FISCAL YEAR BEGINNING JUNE 1, 1925 AND

(For full text of this ordinance see Ordinance Book "H", page 492 ).

pommissioner Bushick, introduced the following ordinance, whichwas read and paésed‘and apppoved;f;

Ey the following vote on roll call, to-wit; Ayes, Quin, Bushick, Rubiola, Steffler, Wright.
; \

ﬁPPROPRIATING $5.00 TO PAY AUSTIN SMITH ON ACCOUNT OF DAMAGES TO AUTOMOBILE IN COLLISION WITH

4

the intersectibn of Howard and Hildebrand Streets, in the City of San Antonio, Bexar County, Texas

¢n Februery 21, 1936.

04259 | A orpivance M N-282
ITY TRUCK ON FEBRUARY 21, 1936.
BE IT ORDAINED BY THE COMMISSIONERS OF THE CITY OF SAN ANTONIQ:- :
1. That $5.00 be and the same is appropriated out -of the 1935 General Fund - Judgments

lccount, tonpay Austin Smith on account of damages to automible in collision with city truck, at

3 ¥ b
2. It is ordered by two-thirds vote of the full Board of Commissioners of the City of San

~

Intonio that this ordinance shall receive final action without having been read at three several | |
; j

¢Gommissioner Bushick, introduced the following ordinance, which was read and passed and approved,

etings of the Commission.
5. PASSED AND APPROVED this 5 day of Mareh, A, D. 1936.

C. Ke Q‘uino
Payor.

ADTEST:  Jas. Simpson.
| City Clerk.

J

Iy the following vote on roll call, to-wit; Ayes, Quin, Bushick, Rubiola, Steffler, Wright.

¢ENTERS.

0.260 : , AT ORDINANCE —283
| PPROPRIATING $270.00 OUT OF THE 1935 GENERAL FUND TO PAY RENT ON PROPERTY USED FOR PUBLIC HEALTH

'BE IT ORDAINED BY THT COMMISSIONERS OF THE CITY OF SAN ANTONIO:-

1. That $270.00 be and the same is hereby approprizted out of the 1935 General Fund - Con-




B0, 1956, ap Tollows = |
Dan Oppenheimer, Block 61, Block 213, Public 'Health
Center No. 2, 14035-05 N, Laredo Street

Nicholas N. Basila, Lots 5 and 6, Bloek 2820, Publiec
Health Center No. 4, 504 & 506 ﬁ. Zarzamora Street - 60.00

F. G. Oppenheimer, Block 2, City Block 342, Lot #8, '
Public Health Center e, o, 646 W. Martin Street - = 45,00

F. G. Oppenheimer, Block " 2, City Block 342, Lot
#8, Public Health Center No. 5, 646 W. Martin
Street .

F, G. Oppenheime», Block §2, City Blook 242, 1ol #8,
Public Health Center No., 6, 642-644 W. Mﬁrﬁin Street:%DS «00

®

/

2. It is ordered by a two-thirds vbte of the full board of Commissioners of the City of San
. |Antonio that this Ordinance shall receive final action without having been read at three several
meetings of the Commissione |

3. PASSED AND APPROVED this 5th day of NMareh, 1906,

0. K. Quin,
M@yor.

ATTEST: Jas. Simpson.
City Cleric.

—— -

Commissioner Bushick, introduced the following ordinance, which was read and passed and approvedy
by the~following vote on roll cail, to-wit; Ayes, Ouin, Bushiek, Pubiola, Steffler, Wfight.
No.261 a orprmancs MN-28F ‘
1f7:Appropriating $42,28 out of Police & Firemen's Pension Fund to pay Interest.

| BW IT ORDAINED by the Commissioners of the City of San Antonio, that

1;
t

Fund to pay February 1936 Interest on Police & Firemen's Fund Notes held by Banks.'

PASSED AND APPROVED on the 5th of March, A. D. 1936.

: . Es Qiine
ATTEST: Jas. Simpson. Mayore.
City Ulerks ' '

Commissioner Steffler, introduced the following ordinance, Which read énd passed and approved,
by the followznb vote on roll eall, to-wit; Ayes, Quin, Bushick, Rubiola, Stefflwr, Nright.
No.262 ' AN ORDINANCE - 285 ”
‘Aﬂ ORDINANCE AUTHORIZING INTER-DEPARTMENTAL BUDGET TRANSFER.

WHEREAS, an Ordinance, passed and approved4February 20, 1936, being Council Appropriation
HNos 251, in the sum of 82,272,000,00 covering operating expenses of the various Departments, out
of the 1935 General Fund, for the fiscal year beginning June 1, 1935 and ending May 31, 1936,
therefore,

BE IT ORDAINTD by the Commissioners of the City of San Antonio, that, ‘ ' '

The City Auditor, ﬁe and he is hereby directed to cause the following entries to be made or
the records of the Auditing Department as follows: . )

{ :

Reducing Auditorium Department from $22,400.,00 to $22,900.00
Inereasing Street Maintenance Department from
$18%,800.00 to $196,800,00

It is ordered by a two-thirds vote of the full Board of Commissioners of the City of San
g I |
Antonio that this Ordinance shall receive final action without having been read at three several

‘meetings of the Commission.

PA?SED AND APPROVED on the 5th day of March, A. D. 1936.

C. K. Quine
ATTEST: Jas. Simpsone

The sum of $42.28, be and the same is hereby appropriated out of Pollce & Firemen's Pension|



4
i

T

O

- e g :Y'&‘-« c

.;w, vr“

PSS,
i,

e

-

I ._‘ e,
i s e

.
i

> =i

3 4

¥

e
Sy

s 3

Rt

5.

TR e, AR A

"PROFESSIONAL SERVICES IN CONNECTION WITH INJURIES TO E. B. GREEN AND W. M. BITZKIE

n connection with injuries sustained by E. B. Green and W. 1., Bitzkie in fall at the City Gravel

Omm13sioner Steffler, introduced the following ordinance, which was readcand passed and,approved
by the following vote on roll call, to-wit; Ayes, Quin, Bushieck, Rubiola, Steffler, Wright.
104263 AN ORDINANCE MN*ZBL
PPROPRIATINGV$9.OO 0 PAY DR. O, H. JUDKINS FOR PROFESSIONAL SERVICES TO CHARLES LAY, CITY
’EMPLOYEE, IN GONNECTION WITH INJURIES RECEIVED ON JANUARY 15, 19884

.BE IT ORDAINED BY THT COMMISSIONERS OF THE CITY OF SAN ANTONIO:-
1.

'uccount, to pay Dr. O. H. Judkins for professional services to .Charles Lay, City employee, in

‘Eonnect;on with injuries received by Charles Lay at the City Seﬁage Treatment Plant, on Januany-
5, 1936. '

2. It is ordered by two-thirds vote of the full Board of Commissioners of the City of San|

?ntunio that this ordinance shall receive final action without having been read at three several |

meetings of the Commission.

L

3., . PASSED ‘AND APPROVED this 5 day of Mareh, A. D. 1936.

(e Kq;l_.uino
Mayor.

ATTEST: Jas. Simpson.
City Clerk,

v

'Jommissioner Steffler, introduced the following ordinance, which was read and passed and approve;*
by'thevfollowiqg vote on roll call, to-wit; Ayes, Quin, Bushick;-Rubiola, Steffler, Wright.
Wo.265 . : AT ORDINANCE -,237

ﬁPPROPRIATING 8v. 50 TO PAY R. 3. ADAMS FOR WROFuSSICWAL SERVICES AND SUPPLIES IN CONWECTION WITH
NJURIES SUSTAINED&BY~JOE PERRY, CITY EMPLOYFE, ON SEPTEMBER 23, 1935,

BE IT ORDAINED BY THT COMMISSIONERS OF THZ CITY OF SAN ANTONIO:- ,

L That'$7.50 bevand the same is appropriated hereby out of the 1935 General Fund - Jud-
pments Account, to pay Dr. R.)S. Adams for professional services and supplieé in conn:ction with ‘
njuries sustained by Joe Perry, city employee, on September 23, 1935, at the 7th Street Bridge,t’w
in thg City of San Antonio, Bexar County, Texas. - @

2. It is ordered by a two-thirds vote of the full Board of Commissioners of the City of
San Antonio that this ordinance shall recelve final action without having been read at three

aeveral meetings of the Commission.

. DPASSED AND APPROVED this 5 day of March, A. D. 1936.

G, X Q,uin.
Mayoro

ATTEST: Jas. Simpson.
‘ Tity Clerk.

,ommissioner Steffler, introduced the following ordinance, which was read and passed and anproved g
Jy the following vote on roll call, to-wit; Ayes, Quin, Bushiek, Rubiola, Steffler, Wright.

fo.266 : AN ORDINANCE  —.288 _
pPPROPRIATING $32,00 TO PAY DR, FRANVK L. PASCHATL, NMISS ANN MARIE SMITH AND MISS MAY GREGG FOR

«de

E ON FEBRUARY
L8’ 1936. s

'BE IT ORDAINED BY THE COMMISSIONERS OF THE CITY OF SAN ANTONIO:-

1, That °$32.00 be and the same is appropriated hereby out of the 1935 General Fund - Judg

-ments Account to pay the following named persons for professional services as physician and nuvbaﬁ

\

‘?it on the Castroville Road near the City of San ‘Antonio, Bexar County, Texas, on February 18;

That $9.00 be and the same is appropriated hereby out of the 1935 General Fund- Judgments.



1956, as follows:-

Dr., Frank L. Paschal, February wly 21, S5y 24 1926 - - - $15.00
Miss Ann Marie Smith, spec1a1 day nurse,

February 19, 1936, = = = = = = = = = = = = = - & - - - - - 8.50
miss May Gregg, special night nurse, Febrnary 18, 1936 - - 8480

2. It 1s ordered by a two-thirds vote of the full Board of Commissioners of the City of San
Antonio that thié ordinance shall receive final action Without having been read at three several
meetings of the Uommission. |
3 PASSED AND APPROVED this 5 day of Mareh, A. D. 1936.

C. K. Quin.
Mayor.

ATTEST: Jas. Simpson.
Cisy Clerxy

Comhiésioner Sféffl;r; introduced the following ordinance, which was read and passed and anprovéh,
by the following #ote on roll eall; to-wit; Ayes, Juin, Bushlcx, Rubiola, Steffler, erght.

No.267 il e AN ORDINANCE M N~ 285’ ) :
A?PROPRIATIHG‘$55.45 TO PAY SANTA ROS& HOSPITAL FOR SERVICES IN CONNECTION WITH INJURIES SUSTAINED

BY E. B. GRUEN ON FEBRUARY 18, 1936.
BE IT ORDAINTD BY THT COMIISSIONTRS OF THE CITY OF SAN ANTONIO:-

o [

1. That $53.45 be and the same is appropriated hereby out .of the 1935 General Fund - Judgments

Account, to pay Santa Rosa Hospital for services in connection with injuries sustained by E. B.
Green on February 18, 1936, by reason of a fall at the City Gravel Pit on the Casterville Road,
near the city of San Antonio, Bexar County, Texas.

2. It is ordered by a two-thirds vote of the full Board of Commissioners of the City of -
San Antonio that this ordinance shall réceive final action without having been read at .three
several meetings of the Commission.

3« PASSED AND APPROVED this 5 day of March, A. D. 1936.

i | C. K. Quins -
- i Mayor.

ATTEST: Jas. Simpson.
City Clerke.

Commissioner Stefflér, introduced the following ordinance, which was read énd passed and approvef,
by fhe following vote on roll call, to-wit; Ayes, Quin, Bushick, Rubiola, Steffler, Wright.
No.268 AT ORDINANCE =290 .

APPROPRIATING $2.00 TO PAY DR. CHAS. S. LIVINGSTON FOR PROFLSSIOJAL SERVICES TO I. G. HODGES
CITY EMPLOYEE.

BE IT ORDAINZD BY THE COMMISSIONERS OF THE CITY OF SAN ANTONIO:-

1. That $2.00 be and the same is hereby appropriated ﬁereby out of the 1935 General Fund -
Judgments Account, to pay Dr. Chas. S. Livingston for professional services to I. G. Hodges, cit&
' employee, in connection with injuries received on January 7, 1936. :

2.. It is ordered by a two-thirds vote of the full Board of Commissioners of the City of San
Antonio that this ordinance shall receive final action without having been read at three several
meetings of the Commission. . |

3. PASSED AND APPROVED.this 5 day of March, A. D. 1936.

T, K. Quino
llayor.

ATTEST: Jaé. Simpson.
City Clerk.

Commissioner Steffler, introduced the following ordinance, which was read and passe@ and approve£,

by the following vote on roll call, to-wit; Ayes, Quin, Bushick, Rubliola, Steffler, Wright,




L

~ [mo.269 ' A ORDINANCE Mﬂ .29/
. |APPROPRIATING $50.00 T0 PAY B. 0. SIMS, CITY TMPLOYZE, OF A"COUHT OF INJURImS RECEIVED AT NOGALIf
AND SALDANA STRY ms.

BE IT oamxm BY T COMIISSIONTRS OF THD CITY OF SAT ANTONIO:- .

1. That $50.00 be and the same is appropriated hereby out of the 1985 General Fund - Judgm35
Account to pay B. 0. Sims, city emnloyee, on account of 1n3urles reeeived at ROgalltos and
Saldana Streets, in the blby of San Antonio, Bexar County, Texas, on Rebruary 26 1936. :

~&. It 1is ordered by two-thirds vote of the full Board of Commissioner& of the Clty of' San .

'.‘Antanio that this ordinance shall receive final action without having been read at three saveral

meetings of the Gommiosion.

B PASSED AT'D APPROVED this 5 day of March, A, D. 1936, .

“.ATTESTﬁ BaE Simpson.
| —0Iiy Clerk.

Cemmissioner Stefflnr, introduced the follow1ng ordlnanee, which was read and passed and approve
by the followin vote on roll eall, to~wit Ayes, inn, Bushlck Rublola, Steffler, Wright.
ﬁo.Z'?O | , A ORDINANCE =292 | |
hPPROPRIATING $SO 00 TO PAY DR, H. H. OGILVIE FOR PROFESSIONAL SERVTCES TO C. R. POSE il o

0 EMPLQYEE, in GONNECTIOT WITH INJURIES SUSTAINED ON WOVEEBER 10, 1935.

BE IT GRDAIN“D BY THE COMMISSIONERS OF THT CITY OF SAN ANTONIO i ; , ,
1.,That $50 00 be and the same is appropriated hereby out of the 1935 General Fund - Ea ‘

ments Aacount tc pay v, H, He Ogilvie for professionnl services to G. R. Rose, elby employe

‘in conneetion with injuries sustained on november 10, 1935, in fall at the City Matcriam Yarﬂs,

in the Oity of San - Antonio, Bexar County, Texas.
Bk ordered by a two-thlrds vote of the full Board of Commissioners g1 the Clty of

San Antonio that this ordinance shall receive final action without havinb been read at three

llseveral meetings of the Commigsion.

5. PASSED AND APPROVED this 5 day of March, A. D. 1936.

. k. Batn,
Wayor.

ATT‘E&T: __ Jas. Simpson.:
. Uity Clerk.

Commissioner Steffler introduced the follow1ng ordinance, which was read and passed and approver
by the following vote on roll call, to-W1t Ayes, Quin, Bushick, Rubiola, Steffler, erght. |
No.264 AN ORDINANCE -—2¢3
ACCEPTING PROPOSAT OF L. L. SMITH TO BUILD DIGESTERS AND VALVE HOUSESVAT THE CITY;SEWAGE'TREAT—
MENT PLANT; AUTHORIZING CONTRACT AND APPROPRIATING MONEY THEREFOR. |

BE IT ORDAINED BY THE COMMISSIONERS OF THE CITY OF SAN AN@ORIO:- '

1.‘That the City of San Antonio does hereby acbept‘the written proposal of L. L. Smith, of
2015 Wgst Huisache Avenue, San Antohiq, Texas, dated the 13 of Habiw vy, 195§, and offering to i

build, on a unit basis;, 6 Pigesters and 3 Valve Houses at the City Sewage Treatment Plant, in 

|and for said City in accordance w1th the wrltten speciflcatlons and deseriptions and drawings

prepared by L, 1. Bmith, provided said party maklng said proposal shall strlctly comply with

-all'fequirements made by_or_under the provisions of this ordinance and all'mnstruments'herein‘f:

referred to, which are made a part hereof.

2, That the Mayor is hereby authorized to r‘llireaand apprové on behalf of th




bond for the performance and completion of said undertakings. il

%. That the Mayor is hereby authorized to cause and require the execution and delivery of
written contract to be drawn in accordance with s-id propsal, and the terms;and conditions undex
. gbood and required as applicable to sald matter.

4., That to defray the costs and expenses to be paid by the City by reason of the premises,
$32,506.005 or as muehvthereof as may be necéssary, shall be and the same is appropriated hereby
out of the 1926~ Sewer Construction Funds. “ |

5. All other bids are hereby rejected.

6. PASSED AND APPROVED this 5 day of March, A, D. 1936.

Q. K Q.u.ino
HMayor.

ATTEST: Jas. Simpsons
City Ulerk.

Commissioner Steffler, introduced the following resolution, which was on his motion adopted by
the following vote on reoll eall, to-wit; Ayes, Quin, Bushiek, Rubiola, Steffler, Wright.
TESOLUTION

':Direeting the City Clerk to advertise for bids for concrete bridge actoss San Pedro Creek on

¢

- | Mitchell Street.
| BE IT RESOLVED by the Commissioners of the City of San Autonio, that,
The City Clerk be and.is hereby directed to advertise for bids for the construction of a
'eonerete bridge across the San Pedro Creek on Mitchell Streef,as per plans and specifications on
| file in the office of J. W, Beretta, Engineers, Inc., 1203 National Bank of Commerce Building,
San Antonio, Texas, Bids to be received not later than 10 A, M, Thursday, Merch 26th, 1936
Gertified or cashier's check of $1000.00 must accompany all bids. The City reserves the right t¢
reject any and all bids. | : 7
The prevailing wages for the different trades to be employed on this consfruetion shall bel|

as follows:

Plumbers $1.25 per hours,

Carpenters, $1.00 per hour .

Steel Workers, $1.00 per hour

Stationary Engineers - 31,00 per hour

Iabors, $2.50 per day. -

It is ordered by a two-thirds vote of the full Board of Commissioners of the City of San
Antonio,’that this Ordinance shall receive final action without having been read.at three severgl
meetings of the Commission. |
Commicsioner Steffler, introduced the following wesdlubion which was read and on his motion ado
by the following vote on roll call,.to-wit; Ayes, Quin, Bushick, Rubiola, Steffler, Wright.

RESOLUTION ' o ,
ORDERING STREZT IMPROVEMENT Avant Strecet from BEast property line of S. Olive Street to East
property line of S. Pine Street.

(For full text of this resolution see Street Improvement Records, Vol. 23 page 63 ).
Commissioner Steffler introduced the following resolution, which was on his motion adopted by
the following vote og‘roll call, to-wit; Ayes, Quin, Bushick; Rubiola, Stefflér; Wright.

| | RESOLUTION
APPROVING PLANS, SPECIFICATIONS, PROFILES, ETC., FIiED BY THE CITY ENGINEZR FOR THE IMPROVEMENT
OF AVANT STRERT, DIRECTING ADVERTISEMENT FOR BIDS. i
(For full text of this resolution see Street Improvement Records, Vol. 23, page 67 ).




l L "‘omiss:r.oner Wrigh‘c made the followmg recommendations, whmh were read ‘and adopted by the

follow1ng vote on roll call, to-wit; Ayes, Quin, Bushielk, Rubiola, Steffler, Wright.
”%eacon Elec.'Co., for permit to erect Electric Sign 214 E. Peean Streeﬁ. Granted.

Jéneral Neon Adv.ycc., for permit to erect TWectric Sign 209 Broadway. Granted.
',éneralyﬂeon Adv. Co;, for permit to'erect Electric Sign 723 Fredarieksburg Road. Granted.
feﬁeral Neon Ad&.“Co., for permit to erect Elecﬁrie sign 103 N. 24%h St‘ Granted.
neral Neon Adv. Co.,; for permit to erect Electrie 51gn 826 San»PadrefAve‘fGranted.'
 ,0usten & S. A. Freight Lines, for permmit to install gas equipment 52? Dawson St. Granted.
fneanry's Service Sta. for permit to install gas equipment 107 Denver Blvd. Granted.
L. Mﬁyfield, for permit to erect Neon tubing at 127 Loscya St. Granted., e
"(‘Haen Gorp.,'for permit to erect glectric Sign 507 W, Commerce St Granted.
‘  qun‘corp.,:fOr permit to erect Klectric Sign 421 N. ILaredo St.'Granted.
w‘g,ﬁédn'Cofp;, for permit to erect Electric Sign 133 W. Commerce St Granted.
“,Eeoﬁ;Corp;, for permit to erect Klectric Sign 2430 Broadway. Granted.

' §eoanarp,, for permit to erect Electric Sign 126 North B%. Granted.

j fEéon Corp., Tor permit to erect Electric Sign 405 S, Santa Rosa Ave, Granted.
‘1«7N§6n Corp:, for permit to erect Eleétric 8ign Tebor Temple Eorﬁh Streeh. Granted.
"Neon Gbrp., for permit to erect Electric Sign 1623 Broaﬁway. Gratea. .
yimaw Sign Shop, for permlt t0 erect Kleotric tubing under awning 212 Aransas Ave. Gféﬁtéd;,f'V
New Sign Shop, for permlt to ereet glectric Sign 516 Market St. Gramteé.;,[ﬁ" ' o ’ | '”f 
 ;The Packer Corp. of Texas, for permit to erect 4 Bill Boards Cor. Alamo & Market Sts; Granték
  Texas Neon Sign 00., for permit to erect Electric Sign 307 E._Peean st.,Granted.yifif ; 7~‘ 

L Texas Neon Slgn Co., for permit to erect Electric Sign 1201 N«varro St. Grantedo:‘






